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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

2BE-HUC---- New Water Licence Application 

Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Jun 28, 2018 at 1:23 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Feedback from the 2BE-HUC proponent. 

 
 
---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: David Frenette <david.frenette@agnicoeagle.com> 
Date: Thu, Jun 28, 2018 at 9:05 AM 
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Fwd: 2BE-HUC---- New Water Licence Application 
To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> 
 
 

Good Morning,

 

Just wondering if NWB will send a request gathering the ques�ons to answer once INAC will provide their comments?

 

In regard to the EC comments on the incineration of toilet waste, I suggest that NWB includes a condition similar to the
one included in the licence 2BE-PKR1621 concerning this matter. The incineration of this waste is an option, but the
transport is another and we’ll probably use the transport to start the project. We would like to keep the incineration option
for the future.

 

2BE-PKR1621 amendment 1.

Insert Item 9:

9. The Licensee shall contain all toilet wastes in latrine pits or use incineration, chemical,

portable or composting toilets. Incinerators used for the incineration of toilet wastes shall
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be specifically designed to handle this type of waste.

 

Concerning the DFO comments, since the project is a first stage exploration project, many lakes, ponds and rivers could
be used to provide water to the drill. Only sporadic activities are planned at this time. No studies were usually done at this
exploration level. Let me know if it has changed.

 

David Frenette 
Environmental Coordinator 
 
david.frenette@agnicoeagle.com 
 
T: 819.874.5980 ,3622 
 
 
Agnico Eagle Mines Limited 
765, chemin de la mine Goldex c.p. 87 
Val-d'Or, QC, Canada 
J9P 4N9 
 
agnicoeagle.com 

 

 

De : Assol Kubeisinova [mailto:assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca]  
Envoyé : 26 juin 2018 15:07 
À : David Frenette 
Objet : [EXTERNAL] Fwd: 2BE-HUC---- New Water Licence Application

 

Good afternoon:

 

Attached please find the comments received to date for your information and action.

 
Regards,
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